
WOLLONGONG SPORTING CAR CLUB
HUNTLEY HILLCLIMB 19th JULY 1998

OUT RIGHT CLUB RECORD: PETER GUMLEY 20.94 20 APRIL 97 SCV
POSITION POSITION

CAR NO DRIVER CAR CLUB RUN 1 RUN 2 RUN 3 RUN 4 RUN 5 RUN 6 FASTEST IN CLASS OUTRIGHT
TYPE 1&2 0-1600 RECORD: ALLAN BUGH     28.14 18/4/98 PRB CLUBMAN

55 Michael Hopp Starlet Monash 41.62 40.52 38.61 38.15 38.59 38.83 38.15 1 33
13 Gregory Jones Daihatsu HDCC 52.99 47.97 46.06 46.25 50.20 39.13 39.13 2 36
31 Phil O'Sullivan Gemini HDCC 47.65 50.83 46.37 46.78 45.83 45.91 45.83 3 40

TYPE 1&2 1601-2000 RECORD: STEVEN MARLIN 32.02 04/02/95 PULSAR  
81 Geoff Green Lancer HDCC 38.22 35.94 36.03 35.16 35.07 35.16 35.07 2 28
144 Barbara Murphy Datsun HDCC 49.17 44.47 43.67 43.00 44.00 42.90 42.90 5 39
90 Nigel Brooks MGB SKDAC 34.95 33.59 33.27 32.75 32.88 32.31 32.31 1 21
441 Karen Vella-Warwick Datsun HDCC 46.38 49.78 44.54 44.17 42.69 42.53 42.53 4 38
44 Chris Warwick Datsun HDCC 40.50 39.58 41.45 39.17 38.87 39.13 38.87 3 35

TYPE 1&2 2001-3000 RECORD: DAVID HARRISON 29.11 12/02/97 DATSUN 260Z  
26 Derek Plante Mazda SSCC 37.18 35.06 33.86 33.39 33.39 32.97 32.97 1 25

TYPE 1&2 OVER 3000 RECORD: DEAN RODGERS 26.46 19/4/98 SUBARU WRX  
97 Dean Rodgers Subaru WSCC 27.12 26.48 26.23* 26.45 26.58 26.37 26.23 1 1
37 Preston Peiris Mitsubishi HDCC 38.70 34.84 33.82 32.78 32.62 32.40 32.40 7 23
15 Warwick Butt Subaru G7 27.65 27.18 27.31 26.91 26.81 28.07 26.81 2 2
82 Robert Todd Starion NSWRR 33.60 32.00 31.38 31.26 31.86 31.51 31.26 4 18
7 Gavin Crank Mitsubishi SSCC 35.63 32.44 32.66 32.30 32.12 32.12 5 19
47 Phillip Tuckey Commodore WSCC 37.78 34.53 32.63 31.09 31.19 31.09 3 17
32 Allan Bugh Starion NSWRR 39.16 35.84 34.31 32.36 33.14 32.87 32.36 6 22

TYPE 3 0-1600 RECORD: CHRIS PETERSEN 28.62 20/7/97 DATSUN  
71 Anthony Burke Mazda G7 41.82 38.84 39.44 38.99 39.01 38.89 38.84 3 34
17 Lindsey Burke Mazda G8 41.38 40.63 40.30 41.52 40.14 39.73 39.73 4 37
21 Catherine Bermington Datsun HDCC 51.62 40.28 40.07 40.21 39.25 37.22 37.22 2 32
117 John Walker Mini SSCC 34.53 33.02 32.15 32.15 1 20

TYPE 3 1601-2000 RECORD: JEFF SHAW 29.73 21/4/96 DATSUN 1600  
14 Steve Caruana Datsun HDCC 40.03 37.10 36.73 36.50 36.50 36.05 36.05 4 29
41 Kelly Channon Datsun HDCC 41.60 38.80 36.15 37.24 37.16 37.07 36.15 5 30
24 Bob Jewett Datsun G7 32.38 31.33 30.62 29.91 29.98 31.03 29.91 1 12
177 Matt Pearce Celica G7 34.27 33.61 33.76 35.30 33.66 34.77 33.61 3 27
27 Paul Selems Cortina G7 35.00 32.98 31.22 31.72 31.00 31.25 31.00 2 16

TYPE 3 2001-3000 RECORD: RICHARD HANDLEY 27.92 3/01/1998 DATSUN 260Z  
33 Steve Davis 240Z WSCC 31.66 31.38 32.49 30.31 30.12 29.91 29.91 2 12
64 Dennis Walker EH Holden SSCC 31.35 29.67 28.53 28.53 1 10
9 Ian Johnson Lancer HDCC 39.79 36.95 37.64 36.28 36.37 38.95 36.28 3 31

TYPE 3 OVER 3000 RECORD: I. WINWOOD-SMITH 26.29 11/05/1995 TORANA  
308 Shane O'hara Commodore HDCC 29.57 28.00 27.44 27.11 27.44 27.36 27.11 1 3
202 Warren Bossie XU-1 WSCC 29.44 28.34 28.27 32.48 31.03 30.61 28.27 2 9

TYPE 4 1601-2000 RECORD: TY CHRISTOPHER 28.82 21/4/96 GALANT  
53 John Watt VW G7 35.65 34.60 34.54 33.94 33.95 33.59 33.59 1 26

TYPE 4 2001-3000 RECORD: PAUL LITCHFIELD 27.14 15/9/96 COROLLA  
124 Mark Patty VW G7 33.56 33.51 28.59 28.39 28.15 28.44 28.15 1 8
241 Anthony Patty VW G7 35.30 32.32 30.91 31.37 30.55 33.58 30.55 2 15
4 Jason McMahon Datsun WSCC 36.65 32.59 32.40 33.05 32.70 32.75 32.40 3 23

TYPE 4 OVER 3000 RECORD: LEE SMITH 26.33 21/7/96 COMMODORE  
35 Jason King Datsun Hills 30.38 28.29 28.34 27.58 27.30 27.34 27.30 1 5
5 Mick King Datsun Hills 36.65 29.37 28.32 28.36 27.88 28.92 27.88 2 6
11 Chris Fraser VW WSCC 32.94 31.11 29.66 29.95 30.48 29.66 3 11

TYPE 5 0-1300 RECORD: DAVID McMASTER 26.99 13/4/95 KENTOM  
29 Tom Donovan Kart WSCC 32.87 27.56 30.06 27.19 27.18 27.45 27.18 1 4
8 Dennie Rumble Maxikart WSCC DNF 29.07 28.03 28.73 28.07 DNF 28.03 2 7

TYPE 5 OVER 1300 RECORD: PETER GUMLEY 20.94 20/4/97 SCV  
77 Allan Sly Clubman WSCC 36.84 31.37 30.27 31.15 31.50 30.80 30.27 1 14

FASTEST LADY KELLY CHANNON 36.15        FASTEST TIME OF THE DAY DEAN RODGERS 26.23
* DENOTES NEW RECORD
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Position
1 38.15
2 39.13
3 45.83
4 #REF!
5 #REF!
6 #REF!
7 #REF!
8 #REF!
9 #REF!
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WOLLONGONG SPORTING CAR CLUB
HUNTLEY HILLCLIMB RECORDS

OUT RIGHT RECORD: PETER GUMLEY 20.94 20 APRIL 97 SCV

TYPE 1&2 0-1600 ALLAN BUGH     28.14 18/4/98 PRB CLUBMAN

TYPE 1&2 1601-2000 STEVEN MARLIN 32.02 4/02/1995 PULSAR

TYPE 1&2 2001-3000 DAVID HARRISON 29.11 ### DATSUN 260Z

TYPE 1&2 OVER 3000 DEAN RODGERS 26.46 19/4/98 SUBARU WRX

TYPE 3 0-1600 CHRIS PETERSEN 28.62 20/7/97 DATSUN

TYPE 3 1601-2000 JEFF SHAW 29.73 21/4/96 DATSUN 1600

TYPE 3 2001-3000 RICHARD HANDLEY 27.92 3/01/1998 DATSUN 260Z

TYPE 3 OVER 3000 I. WINWOOD-SMITH 26.29 ### TORANA

TYPE 4 0-1600 TERRY BENNETT 32.08 ### DATSUN

TYPE 4 1601-2000 TY CHRISTOPHER 28.82 21/4/96 GALANT

TYPE 4 2001-3000 PAUL LITCHFIELD 27.14 15/9/96 COROLLA

TYPE 4 OVER 3000 LEE SMITH 26.33 21/7/96 COMMODORE

TYPE 5 0-1300 DAVID McMASTER 26.99 13/4/95 KENTOM

TYPE 5 OVER 1300 PETER GUMLEY 20.94 20/4/97 SCV


